

**GREATER PAW PAW SANITARY DISTRICT**  
**MARION COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA**  
**CONTRACT #1 - LONG TERM CONTROL PLAN PHASE II - SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS**

**BID TABULATION**  
**Thrasher Project #101-020-0769**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Pro Contracting Lost Creek, WV WV License #WV044670		Mike Enyart & Sons, Inc. South Point, OH WV License #WV040182		Rover Construction, Inc. St. Albans, WV WV License #WV000117		Bear Contracting, LLC Bridgeport, WV WV License #WV028391		Mendon Pipeline, Inc. Victor, NY WV License #WV000442		Glen Johnston, Inc McKeesport, PA WV License #WV023801		D&M Contracting, Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV License #WV032637		J.F. Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV License #WV000376	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$19,440.00	\$19,440.00	\$86,150.00	\$86,150.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$11,395.00	\$11,395.00	\$61,130.00	\$61,130.00	\$62,497.60	\$62,497.60
2	1	LS	Videotaping of Project Area	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,065.00	\$8,065.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,889.00	\$2,889.00	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00	\$8,299.40	\$8,299.40
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	\$53,950.00	\$53,950.00	\$8,856.00	\$8,856.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,968.00	\$13,968.00	\$830.00	\$830.00	\$12,723.95	\$12,723.95
4	101	EA	Videotaping of Customer Service Lateral Lines	\$380.00	\$38,380.00	\$289.44	\$29,233.44	\$260.00	\$26,260.00	\$320.00	\$32,320.00	\$200.00	\$20,200.00	\$951.00	\$96,051.00	\$300.00	\$30,300.00	\$320.95	\$32,415.95
5	101	EA	Smoke Testing of Customer Service Lateral Lines, Complete with Video of area during smoke testing and log of smoke and video work	\$289.00	\$29,189.00	\$223.56	\$22,579.56	\$650.00	\$65,650.00	\$500.00	\$50,500.00	\$125.00	\$12,625.00	\$296.00	\$29,896.00	\$225.00	\$22,725.00	\$314.90	\$31,804.90
6	30	EA	Test Pits	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$972.00	\$29,160.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,166.00	\$34,980.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$511.65	\$15,349.50
7	10	EA	Repair of Existing 6" Water Line Breaks	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,609.20	\$16,092.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,647.00	\$16,470.00	\$3,425.00	\$34,250.00	\$1,658.05	\$16,580.50
8	10	EA	Repair of Existing 2" Water Line Breaks	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,285.20	\$12,852.00	\$630.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$846.00	\$8,460.00	\$1,550.00	\$15,500.00	\$1,613.45	\$16,134.50
9	1	EA	E-One Duplex Grinder Pump Station	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,224.56	\$26,224.56	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,558.00	\$25,558.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$45,716.65	\$45,716.65
10	1125	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0-6' deep)	\$39.00	\$43,875.00	\$36.40	\$40,950.00	\$52.00	\$58,500.00	\$50.00	\$56,250.00	\$62.00	\$69,750.00	\$64.00	\$72,000.00	\$61.00	\$68,625.00	\$62.60	\$70,425.00
11	3605	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6-9' deep)	\$47.00	\$169,435.00	\$41.16	\$148,381.80	\$66.00	\$237,930.00	\$52.00	\$187,460.00	\$65.00	\$234,325.00	\$65.00	\$234,325.00	\$75.00	\$270,375.00	\$79.10	\$285,155.50
12	755	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9-12' deep)	\$65.00	\$49,075.00	\$49.11	\$37,078.05	\$87.00	\$65,685.00	\$70.00	\$52,850.00	\$70.00	\$52,850.00	\$66.00	\$49,830.00	\$109.00	\$82,295.00	\$112.10	\$84,635.50
13	80	LF	8" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (0-6' deep)	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$53.95	\$4,316.00	\$78.00	\$6,240.00	\$95.00	\$7,600.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$79.00	\$6,320.00	\$121.00	\$9,680.00	\$79.50	\$6,360.00
14	1010	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0-6' deep)	\$37.00	\$37,370.00	\$35.09	\$35,440.90	\$49.00	\$49,490.00	\$40.00	\$40,400.00	\$60.00	\$60,600.00	\$61.00	\$61,610.00	\$58.00	\$58,580.00	\$60.40	\$61,004.00
15	2280	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6-9' deep)	\$45.00	\$102,600.00	\$39.85	\$90,858.00	\$54.00	\$123,120.00	\$45.00	\$102,600.00	\$62.50	\$142,500.00	\$62.00	\$141,360.00	\$73.00	\$166,440.00	\$76.85	\$175,218.00
16	680	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9-12' deep)	\$66.00	\$44,880.00	\$47.80	\$32,504.00	\$83.00	\$56,440.00	\$62.00	\$42,160.00	\$67.50	\$45,900.00	\$63.00	\$42,840.00	\$106.00	\$72,080.00	\$109.90	\$74,732.00
17	120	LF	6" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (0-6' deep)	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$44.54	\$5,344.80	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$98.00	\$11,760.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$73.00	\$8,760.00	\$74.00	\$8,880.00	\$79.00	\$9,480.00
18	85	LF	6" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (6-9' deep)	\$58.00	\$4,930.00	\$57.25	\$4,866.25	\$88.00	\$7,480.00	\$125.00	\$10,625.00	\$90.00	\$7,650.00	\$74.00	\$6,290.00	\$92.00	\$7,820.00	\$88.55	\$7,526.75
19	9000	LF	4" PVC SDR- 35 Service Lateral Piping	\$22.00	\$198,000.00	\$30.69	\$276,210.00	\$20.00	\$180,000.00	\$30.00	\$270,000.00	\$10.00	\$90,000.00	\$33.00	\$297,000.00	\$44.00	\$396,000.00	\$28.05	\$252,450.00
20	200	LF	1.25" DR-17 Force Main	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$26.88	\$5,376.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$27.00	\$5,400.00	\$14.85	\$2,970.00
21	60	EA	Manhole Base, Conetop and Regular Casting	\$1,900.00	\$114,000.00	\$2,213.03	\$132,781.80	\$2,200.00	\$132,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$216,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$210,000.00	\$2,193.00	\$131,580.00	\$2,735.00	\$164,100.00	\$3,212.25	\$192,735.00
22	145	VF	48" Diameter Concrete Risers	\$100.00	\$14,500.00	\$318.60	\$46,197.00	\$190.00	\$27,550.00	\$200.00	\$29,000.00	\$200.00	\$29,000.00	\$142.00	\$20,590.00	\$235.00	\$34,075.00	\$328.80	\$47,676.00
23	6	EA	Drop Manhole Connection ( 2-6' drop)	\$830.00	\$4,980.00	\$3,923.48	\$23,540.88	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$629.00	\$3,774.00	\$840.00	\$5,040.00	\$935.70	\$5,614.20
24	1	EA	Drop Manhole Connection (6' and deeper drop)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,085.48	\$4,085.48	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,067.00	\$1,067.00
25	4	EA	Connection to existing Manhole, complete	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,024.00	\$12,096.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,721.00	\$6,884.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,577.50	\$6,310.00
26	1	EA	Modifications to existing Manhole, complete	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,892.40	\$4,892.40	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,934.00	\$1,934.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,808.05	\$2,808.05
27	1	EA	8" Terminal Gravity Steel Cleanout, Complete in place	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$564.84	\$564.84	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,756.00	\$1,756.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,313.90	\$1,313.90
28	16	EA	6" Terminal Gravity Cleanout, Complete in place	\$625.00	\$10,000.00	\$314.57	\$5,033.12	\$360.00	\$5,760.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$252.00	\$4,032.00	\$735.00	\$11,760.00	\$1,009.15	\$16,146.40
29	8	EA	6" Terminal Gravity Steel Cleanout, Complete in place	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$411.48	\$3,291.84	\$580.00	\$4,640.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,367.00	\$10,936.00	\$875.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,238.40	\$9,907.20
30	1	EA	4" Steel Cleanout Complete in place	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$363.07	\$363.07	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$788.00	\$788.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,174.65	\$1,174.65
31	100	EA	4" Cleanout Complete in place	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$161.30	\$16,130.00	\$260.00	\$26,000.00	\$450.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$297.00	\$29,700.00	\$230.00	\$23,000.00	\$984.90	\$98,490.00
32	50	EA	8"x4" WYE Connection	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$162.00	\$8,100.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$45,000.00	\$81.00	\$4,050.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$865.20	\$43,260.00
33	50	EA	6"x4" WYE Connection	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$149.04	\$7,452.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$45,000.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00	\$290.00	\$14,500.00	\$851.25	\$42,562.50
34	1	EA	6"x4" Ductile WYE Connection	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$551.88	\$551.88	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$418.00	\$418.00	\$735.00	\$735.00	\$1,275.45	\$1,275.45
35	65	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$165.00	\$10,725.00	\$111.00	\$7,215.00	\$210.00	\$13,650.00	\$250.00	\$16,250.00	\$750.00	\$48,750.00	\$256.00	\$16,640.00	\$515.00	\$33,475.00	\$285.25	\$18,541.25
36	65	LF	Concrete Encasement	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$43.20	\$2,808.00	\$115.00	\$7,475.00	\$85.00	\$5,525.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$95.00	\$6,175.00	\$69.05	\$4,488.25
37	85	LF	Stream Bank Slope Protection	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$27.00	\$2,295.00	\$65.00	\$5,525.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$32.00	\$2,720.00	\$38.00	\$3,230.00	\$68.15	\$5,792.75
38	5	EA	Concrete Anchors	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$459.00	\$2,295.00	\$740.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$854.00	\$4,270.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$800.10	\$4,000.50
39	350	LF	Rolled Erosion Control Product	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$18.30	\$6,405.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$24.00	\$8,400.00	\$7.50	\$2,625.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$7.25	\$2,537.50
40	4720	LF	HMA Driveway / Road Repair	\$20.00	\$94,400.00	\$18.23	\$86,045.60	\$30.00	\$141,600.00	\$38.00	\$179,360.00	\$35.00	\$165,200.00	\$16.00	\$75,520.00	\$23.50	\$110,920.00	\$17.80	\$84,016.00
41	160	LF	Gravel Driveway / Road Repair	\$10.50	\$1,680.00	\$7.56	\$1,209.60	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$28.00	\$4,480.00	\$13.50	\$2,160.00	\$33.35	\$5,336.00
42	80	LF	Concrete Driveway / Road Repair	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$73.44	\$5,875.20	\$78.00	\$6,240.00	\$155.00	\$12,400.00	\$41.00	\$3,280.00	\$52.00	\$4,160.00	\$141.25	\$11,300.00	\$42.00	\$3,360.00
43	285	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair	\$65.00	\$18,525.00	\$75.60	\$21,546.00	\$90.00	\$25,650.00	\$150.00	\$42,750.00	\$98.00	\$27,930.00	\$187.00	\$53,295.00	\$127.00	\$36,195.00	\$101.60	\$28,956.00
44	50	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$46.44	\$2,322.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$44.00	\$2,200.00	\$86.00	\$4,300.00	\$210.20	\$10,510.00
45	1550	TN	2" HMA Overlay, Complete	\$135.00	\$209,250.00	\$134.17	\$207,963.50	\$125.00	\$193,750.00	\$105.00	\$162,750.00	\$115.00	\$178,250.00	\$206.00	\$319,300.00	\$133.00	\$206,150.00	\$	

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1 - Elimination of Sanitary Sewer System on Sheet #1			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
4	5 EA	Video Taping of Customer Service Lateral Lines	\$380.00	\$1,900.00	\$289.44	\$1,447.20	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$320.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$951.00	\$4,755.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$320.95	\$1,604.75
5	5 EA	Smoke Testing of Customer Service Lateral Lines, Complete with Video of area during smoke testing and log of smoke and video work	\$289.00	\$1,445.00	\$223.56	\$1,117.80	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$296.00	\$1,480.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$314.90	\$1,574.50
14	70 LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0 - 6' Deep)	\$37.00	\$2,590.00	\$35.09	\$2,456.30	\$49.00	\$3,430.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$61.00	\$4,270.00	\$58.00	\$4,060.00	\$60.40	\$4,228.00
15	215 LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6 - 9' Deep)	\$45.00	\$9,675.00	\$39.85	\$8,567.75	\$54.00	\$11,610.00	\$45.00	\$9,675.00	\$60.00	\$12,900.00	\$62.00	\$13,330.00	\$73.00	\$15,695.00	\$76.85	\$16,522.75
16	205 LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9 - 12' Deep)	\$66.00	\$13,530.00	\$47.80	\$9,799.00	\$83.00	\$17,015.00	\$62.00	\$12,710.00	\$65.00	\$13,325.00	\$63.00	\$12,915.00	\$106.00	\$21,730.00	\$109.90	\$22,529.50
19	400 LF	4" PVC SDR-35 Service Lateral Piping	\$22.00	\$8,800.00	\$30.69	\$12,276.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$33.00	\$13,200.00	\$44.00	\$17,600.00	\$28.05	\$11,220.00
21	5 EA	Manhole Base, Cone Top and Regular Casting	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,213.03	\$11,065.15	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,193.00	\$10,965.00	\$2,735.00	\$13,675.00	\$3,212.25	\$16,061.25
22	17 VF	48" Diameter Concrete Risers	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$318.60	\$5,416.20	\$190.00	\$3,230.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$142.00	\$2,414.00	\$235.00	\$3,995.00	\$328.80	\$5,589.60
28	2 EA	6" Terminal Gravity Cleanout, Complete in Place	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$314.57	\$629.14	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$252.00	\$504.00	\$735.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,009.15	\$2,018.30
30	1 EA	4" Steel Cleanout, Complete in Place	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$363.07	\$363.07	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$788.00	\$788.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,174.65	\$1,174.65
31	3 EA	4" Cleanout, Complete in Place	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$161.30	\$483.90	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$297.00	\$891.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$984.90	\$2,954.70
32	3 EA	8" x 4" WYE Connection	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$162.00	\$486.00	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$81.00	\$243.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$865.20	\$2,595.60
40	420 LF	HMA Driveway / Road Repair	\$20.00	\$8,400.00	\$18.23	\$7,656.60	\$30.00	\$12,600.00	\$38.00	\$15,960.00	\$35.00	\$14,700.00	\$16.00	\$6,720.00	\$23.50	\$9,870.00	\$17.80	\$7,476.00
41	50 LF	Gravel Driveway - Road Repair	\$10.50	\$525.00	\$7.56	\$378.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$13.50	\$675.00	\$33.35	\$1,667.50
45	120 TN	2" HMA Overlay, Complete	\$135.00	\$16,200.00	\$134.17	\$16,100.40	\$125.00	\$15,000.00	\$105.00	\$12,600.00	\$115.00	\$13,800.00	\$206.00	\$24,720.00	\$133.00	\$15,960.00	\$95.35	\$11,442.00
47	1 EA	Tie Into Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,203.20	\$2,203.20	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$649.00	\$649.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,892.65	\$1,892.65
48	2 EA	Cut and Plug Existing Sewer Line	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,809.00	\$3,618.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$643.00	\$1,286.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$4,237.70	\$8,475.40
50	480 LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Areas	\$1.00	\$480.00	\$1.60	\$768.00	\$3.00	\$1,440.00	\$3.00	\$1,440.00	\$1.50	\$720.00	\$2.00	\$960.00	\$4.00	\$1,920.00	\$4.75	\$2,280.00
<b>DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$83,770.00</b>		<b>\$84,831.71</b>		<b>\$92,965.00</b>		<b>\$97,960.00</b>		<b>\$99,520.00</b>		<b>\$101,490.00</b>		<b>\$114,730.00</b>		<b>\$121,307.15</b>

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2 - Elimination of Sanitary Sewer System on Sheet #2			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
4	11 EA	Video Taping of Customer Service Lateral Lines	\$380.00	\$4,180.00	\$289.44	\$3,183.84	\$260.00	\$2,860.00	\$320.00	\$3,520.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$951.00	\$10,461.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$320.95	\$3,530.45
5	11 EA	Smoke Testing of Customer Service Lateral Lines, Complete with Video of area during smoke testing and log of smoke and video work	\$289.00	\$3,179.00	\$223.56	\$2,459.16	\$650.00	\$7,150.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$296.00	\$3,256.00	\$225.00	\$2,475.00	\$314.90	\$3,463.90
10	10 LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0 - 6' Deep)	\$39.00	\$390.00	\$36.40	\$364.00	\$52.00	\$520.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$62.00	\$620.00	\$64.00	\$640.00	\$61.00	\$610.00	\$62.60	\$626.00
11	610 LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6 - 9' Deep)	\$47.00	\$28,670.00	\$41.16	\$25,107.60	\$66.00	\$40,260.00	\$52.00	\$31,720.00	\$65.00	\$39,650.00	\$75.00	\$45,750.00	\$79.10	\$48,251.00	\$79.10	\$48,251.00
12	195 LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9 - 12' Deep)	\$65.00	\$12,675.00	\$49.11	\$9,576.45	\$87.00	\$16,965.00	\$70.00	\$13,650.00	\$70.00	\$13,650.00	\$66.00	\$12,870.00	\$109.00	\$21,255.00	\$112.10	\$21,859.50
15	130 LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6 - 9" Deep)	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$39.85	\$5,180.50	\$54.00	\$7,020.00	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$62.50	\$8,125.00	\$61.00	\$7,930.00	\$73.00	\$9,490.00	\$76.85	\$9,990.50
16	20 LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9 - 12' Deep)	\$66.00	\$1,320.00	\$47.80	\$956.00	\$83.00	\$1,660.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$67.50	\$1,350.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$106.00	\$2,120.00	\$109.90	\$2,198.00
19	575 LF	4" PVC SDR-35 Service Lateral Piping	\$22.00	\$12,650.00	\$30.69	\$17,646.75	\$20.00	\$11,500.00	\$30.00	\$17,250.00	\$10.00	\$5,750.00	\$33.00	\$18,975.00	\$44.00	\$25,300.00	\$28.05	\$16,128.75
21	4 EA	Manhole Base, Cone Top and Regular Casting	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,213.03	\$8,852.12	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,193.00	\$8,772.00	\$2,735.00	\$10,940.00	\$3,212.25	\$12,849.00
22	20 EA	48" Diameter Concrete Risers	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$318.60	\$6,372.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$142.00	\$2,840.00	\$235.00	\$4,700.00	\$328.80	\$6,576.00
25	1 EA	Connection to Existing Manhole, Complete	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,024.00	\$3,024.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$1,721.00	\$1,721.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,577.50	\$1,577.50
28	2 EA	6" Terminal Gravity Cleanout, Complete in Place	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$314.57	\$629.14	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$252.00	\$504.00	\$735.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,009.15	\$2,018.30
31	10 EA	4" Cleanout, Complete in Place	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$161.30	\$1,613.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$297.00	\$2,970.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$984.90	\$9,849.00
32	7 EA	8" x 4" WYE Connection	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$162.00	\$1,134.00	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$81.00	\$567.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$865.20	\$6,056.40
33	2 EA	6" x 4" WYE Connection	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$149.04	\$298.08	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$69.00	\$138.00	\$290.00	\$580.00	\$851.25	\$1,702.50
40	310 LF	HMA Driveway / Road Repair	\$20.00	\$6,200.00	\$18.23	\$5,651.30	\$30.00	\$9,300.00	\$38.00	\$11,780.00	\$35.00	\$10,850.00	\$16.00	\$4,960.00	\$23.50	\$7,285.00	\$17.80	\$5,518.00
41	50 LF	Gravel Driveway / Roadway Repair	\$10.50	\$525.00	\$7.56	\$378.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$13.50	\$675.00	\$33.35	\$1,667.50
43	270 LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair	\$65.00	\$17,550.00	\$75.60	\$20,412.00	\$90.00	\$24,300.00	\$150.00	\$40,500.00	\$98.00	\$26,460.00	\$187.00	\$50,490.00	\$127.00	\$34,290.00	\$101.60	\$27,432.00
45	315 TN	2" HMA Overlay, Complete	\$135.00	\$42,525.00	\$134.17	\$42,263.55	\$125.00	\$39,375.00	\$105.00	\$33,075.00	\$115.00	\$36,225.00	\$206.00	\$64,890.00	\$133.00	\$41,895.00	\$95.35	\$30,035.25
46	6 SY	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$216.00	\$1,296.00	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$88.00	\$528.00	\$139.00	\$834.00	\$92.50	\$555.00	\$205.75	\$1,234.50
47	1 EA	Tie Into Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,203.20	\$2,203.20	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$649.00	\$649.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,892.65	\$1,892.65
50	950 LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Areas	\$1.00	\$950.00	\$1.60	\$1,520.00	\$3.00	\$2,850.00	\$3.00	\$2,850.00	\$1.50	\$1,425.00	\$2.00	\$1,900.00	\$4.00	\$3,800.00	\$4.75	\$4,512.50
<b>DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2 TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$152,789.00</b>		<b>\$160,120.69</b>		<b>\$184,290.00</b>		<b>\$194,670.00</b>		<b>\$188,783.00</b>		<b>\$237,657.00</b>		<b>\$227,710.00</b>		<b>\$218,969.20</b>

**THRASHER**

600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com  
www.thethrashergroup.com



12-20-17